Annual Town Election — June 14, 2022

Polls opened at 10:00 a.m. on a warm spring morning at the Whately Town Hall, 194 Chestnut Plain Road.
Temperature reached 82 degrees. Polls closed at 7:00 p.m.

Election Officers:

Donna Wiley 10:00a.m. - 3:00p.m.
Elizabeth Orloski 10:00a.m. - 3:00p.m.
Maryann Sadoski 10:00a.m. - 3:00p.m.
Allison Bardwell 3:00p.m. - 8:00p.m.
Myalin Lawrence 3:00p.m. - 8:00p.m.
Ashley Marcinkowski 3:00p.m. —8:00p.m.
Thomas Mahar - Constable 10:00a.m. — 8:00p.m.
Amy Schrader — Clerk 8:30a.m. —8:30p.m.

At the opening of the polls, and before any ballots were cast, the Ballot Box register indicated 000; and at
the close of the polls the Ballot Box register indicated 155. The officers in charge of the voting lists counted
and announced the whole number of names checked on said list to be 155. The PollPad used to check
people in also indicated the total voters as 155. The presiding officer then removed the ballots from the
box and caused them to be counted one by one, and announced the whole number of ballots cast to be
155. Included in the count was eight absentee ballots. There were no spoiled or provisional ballots. The
ballots having been duly sorted and counted were recorded and declared in open meeting to be as set forth
in the official record. All Ballots were placed in the ballot box for storage and sealed with a seal marked
0190281.

Count completed at 8:00 p.m.
Canvas of votes:

MODERATOR -1 YEAR

Nathanael A,

Fortune 127
Harlan Bean 1
Bob Halla 1

Keith Bardwell

Blanks 25
Total 155

SELECTBOARD - 3 YEARS

Julianna C.
Waggoner 145
Blanks 10

Totals 155



Amy M. Schrader

Blanks
Total

Bethany L. Reilly

Blanks
Total

Cathleen C. Grady

Blanks
Total

Robert F. Smith
Fred Orloski

Megan West

Neal Abraham
Larry Kutner
Katherine Tamieson
Christine Labon

Blanks
Total

Neal B. Abraham

Blanks
Total

TOWN CLERK - 3 YEARS

SCHOOL COMMITTEE - 3 YEARS

ASSESSOR - 3 YEARS

LIBRARY TRUSTEES - 3 YEARS - VOTE FOR TWO

CEMETERY COMMISSIONER - 3 YEARS

150

155

138

17
155

142

13
155

145

N N N S PRIt

156
310

151

155



Michael Archbald

Blanks
Total

George Bucala, Jr,

BLANKS

TOTAL

Keith E. Bardwell

BLANKS
TOTAL

Thomas J. Mahar
Kristjan M. Viise
Edwin Zaniewski

BLANKS
TOTAL

William J.Smith

BLANKS
TOTAL

BOARD OF HEALTH - 3 YEARS

WATER COMMISSIONER - 3 YEARS

ELECTOR UNDER OLIVER SMITH WILL - ONE YEAR

CONSTABLES - THREE YEARS

FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMITTEE - TWO

YEARS

149

155

143

12
155

150

155

148
111

50
310

149

155



A true record,

Attest

MM5WW

Amy MYSchrader
Town Clerk of Whately



