Annual Town Election – June 14, 2022

Polls opened at 10:00 a.m. on a warm spring morning at the Whately Town Hall, 194 Chestnut Plain Road. Temperature reached 82 degrees. Polls closed at 7:00 p.m.

Election Officers:

Donna Wiley	10:00a.m. – 3:00p.m.
Elizabeth Orloski	10:00a.m. – 3:00p.m.
Maryann Sadoski	10:00a.m. – 3:00p.m.
Allison Bardwell	3:00p.m. – 8:00p.m.
Myalin Lawrence	3:00p.m. – 8:00p.m.
Ashley Marcinkowski	3:00p.m8:00p.m.
Thomas Mahar – Constable	10:00a.m 8:00p.m.
Amy Schrader – Clerk	8:30a.m. – 8:30p.m.

At the opening of the polls, and before any ballots were cast, the Ballot Box register indicated 000; and at the close of the polls the Ballot Box register indicated 155. The officers in charge of the voting lists counted and announced the whole number of names checked on said list to be 155. The PollPad used to check people in also indicated the total voters as 155. The presiding officer then removed the ballots from the box and caused them to be counted one by one, and announced the whole number of ballots cast to be 155. Included in the count was eight absentee ballots. There were no spoiled or provisional ballots. The ballots having been duly sorted and counted were recorded and declared in open meeting to be as set forth in the official record. All Ballots were placed in the ballot box for storage and sealed with a seal marked 0190281.

Count completed at 8:00 p.m.

Canvas of votes:

	MODERATOR - 1 YEAR	
Nathanael A. Fortune		127
Harlan Bean		1
Bob Halla		1
Keith Bardwell		1
Blanks		25
Total		155
luliana C	SELECTBOARD - 3 YEARS	
Julianna C.		
Waggoner		145
Blanks		
Totals		10
Totals		155

TOWN CLERK - 3 YEARS

Amy M. Schrader		150
Blanks Total		5 155
Bethany L. Reilly	SCHOOL COMMITTEE - 3 YEARS	138
Blanks Total		17 155
Cathleen C. Grady	ASSESSOR - 3 YEARS	142
Blanks Total		13 155
Robert F. Smith Fred Orloski Megan West Neal Abraham Larry Kutner Katherine Tamieson Christine Labon	LIBRARY TRUSTEES - 3 YEARS - VOTE FOR TWO	145 3 2 1 1 1
Blanks Total		156 310
Neal B. Abraham	CEMETERY COMMISSIONER - 3 YEARS	151
Blanks Total		4 155

BOARD OF HEALTH - 3 YEARS

Michael Archbald	BOARD OF HEALTH - 3 YEARS	149
Blanks Total		6 155
George Bucala, Jr.	WATER COMMISSIONER - 3 YEARS	143
BLANKS TOTAL		12 155
Keith E. Bardwell	ELECTOR UNDER OLIVER SMITH WILL - ONE YEAR	150
BLANKS TOTAL		5 155
Thomas J. Mahar Kristjan M. Viise Edwin Zaniewski	CONSTABLES - THREE YEARS	148 111 1
BLANKS TOTAL		50 310
William J.Smith	FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMITTEE - TWO YEARS	149 0
BLANKS TOTAL		6 155

A true record,

Attest

Amy M. Schrader
Amy M. Schrader

Town Clerk of Whately